CERAMIC CAPACITORS
87www.exxelia.com
 General characteristics
HI
GH
 C
AP
AC

is defi ned. Please, consult us for more details.
High Capacitance Stacked Capacitors SC / SV Series
HOW TO ORDER
201 SV 01 X 105 K R - -RoHS
Rated
voltage
Series
Exxelia
size code
Dielectric
code
Capacitance Tolerance Termination Coating
RoHS
Compliant
500: 50 V
101: 100 V
201: 200 V
501: 500 V
SC
SV
00 (SC only)
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
10 (SC only)
11 (SC only)
12 (SC only)
18 (SC only)
X = X7R
T = X7R
1st two digits represent
signifi cant fi gures; last
digit specifi es the num-
ber of zeros to follow.
Examples:
104: 0.1µF
335: 3.3µF
156: 15µF
107: 10µF
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
SC Series - = uncoated and no
marking
U = uncoated and
marked
C = coated and
marked
- = non-RoHS compliant
Both RoHS and non-RoHS versions
exist. This is due to the wishes of
some customers who still need
non-RoHS components in their
applications. This suffi  x must be
required for RoHS compliancy.
DN DIL N type RoHS = 100% tinned phosphor bronze, non magnetic.
Lead status: 0% Pb.
Non RoHS = Sn (60%) Pb (40%) plated phosphor bronze,
non magnetic.
Lead status: Pb 40% of the plated layer.
DJ DIL J type
DL DIL L type
RL Ribbon L type
RoHS = 100% tinned copper, non magnetic.
Lead status: 0% PbRJ Ribbon J type
W4 Radial 4 wires
RoHS = 100% tinned copper, non magnetic.
Lead status: 0% Pb.